PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomer D. Tamarkin	09/07/2005
Robert S. Block	09/07/2005
Phillip M. Fine	08/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USCL Corporation
Street Address:	2737 Eastern Avenue
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11194774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 639-7700 Phone:

Email: jim.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Baker Botts, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076431.0103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 3

source=(076431.0103)SFX24C#page1.tif

REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0941

PATENT 500060104

source=(076431.0103)SFX24C#page2.tif source=(076431.0103)SFX24C#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William Becker, residing at 4829 Bending lane, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20007, a citizen of the United States; Mark Palmquist, residing at 2240B Hall Place, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20007, a citizen of the United States; and Cristian Wicha, residing at 6630 Tansey Drive, Falls Church, VA 22042, a citizen of Chilc; (hereinafter the "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HOME THEATER CABINETS

which are described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on July 28, 2005, and accorded Application No. 11/191,266; and

WHEREAS, Becker Designed, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having a place of business at 14101 A Parke Long Court, Chantilly, VA 20151 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and in and to any U.S., non-U.S., or international patent applications describing such improvements, and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any other region or country, which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements; said U.S. applications; any other U.S., international, regional, or non-U.S. applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications; based in whole or in part on said U.S. applications or in whole or in part on said improvements; and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper officer or agency of any other region or country to issue all said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives any facts known to us respecting the improvements; to execute all

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0943 divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, reexamination, or the like, or any international, regional, or non-U.S. applications; sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the improvements; and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any other region or foreign country when requested so to do by the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

9	/22	12005
That	_ '	

Date

illiam Becker

District of Columbia

SS:

On this 334h day of Sept 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared WILLIAM BECKER, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,

and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

My Commission Expires

Sept. 20, 2005 Date	Mark Palmquist
County of lashing ton District of Columbia)) ss:)
and for the County and State aforesaid, pers	Seplember 2005, before me a Notary Public in sonally appeared MARK PALMQUIST, to me known ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, e act and deed. Notary Public Ariadne Henry Commission Expires 02-14-200
	Cristian Wicha
State of Virginia On this day of and for the County and State aforesaid, per and known to me to be the person of that mand acknowledged the same to be of his free	rsonally appeared CRISTIAN WICHA, to me known ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
(SEAL) COMMONWEALTH OF VI. JAMILA ASSADI YOU COUNTY OF FAIRF My Commission Expire Decamber 31, 2007	ISFZAL W IVIY CONTINUSSION Expines (1) 702 31 - 0 - 1

RECORDED: 11/11/2005